

Response to Request for Information

Young asylum seekers who have died by suicide

I can confirm that the information requested is held by City of Wolverhampton Council. I list below the information that is being released to you.

Request:

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 1. The number of young asylum seekers, between the ages of 14-25, who were in care or who were care leavers between January 2018 and January 2022 Here's a breakdown of the figures:
 - Asylum seekers in care in the period 42
 - Asylum seekers who were care leavers in the period 22, 16 of which appear on the previous list

A total of 48 unique children and young people

- 2. The number of young asylum seekers, between the ages of 14-25 who were in care or who were care leavers who committed suicide between January 2018 and January 2022? None
- 3. The demographic breakdown of these young asylum seekers outlined in question 2 who committed suicide in terms of nationality. N/A

Please quote the reference number 3764701 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Governance Team Governance City of Wolverhampton Council Civic Centre St. Peter's Square Wolverhampton WV1 1SH

Email: foi@wolverhampton.gov.uk

City of Wolverhampton Council Civic Centre, St. Peter's Square, Wolverhampton, WV1 1SH wolverhampton.gov.uk

9 @WolvesCouncil

● WolverhamptonToday

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner, contact details can be found on their website: www.ico.org.uk
I will now close your request as of this date.

City of Wolverhampton Council Civic Centre, St. Peter's Square, Wolverhampton, WV1 1SH





WolverhamptonToday